ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 52

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE FIRM OF MCCONNELL/BURKE, INC. FOR HEARING EXAMINER SERVICES

WHEREAS, through Ordinance No. 38, the Shoreline City Council has established the Office of the Hearing Examiner; and

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to contract for the performance of Hearing Examiner services; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization</u>. The City Manager or designee is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City a contract for professional services with the firm of McConnell/Burke, Inc., which contract has been given Clerk's Receiving Number 109.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON FEBRUARY 12, 1996.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC

Sharon Mattoli.

City Clerk